

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

## DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AGENDA MONDAY, MARCH 18, 2023 | 5:30 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council COTW meeting on Monday, March 18, 2023, at 5:30 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. UPDATE
  - a. Parish of Ascension (Co-Chairman, Raymond Aucoin)
  - b. Discuss Pickle Ball Age Limit
- 5. MAYOR
  - a. Discussion for McKim and Creed Projects and Status Updates
  - b. Discuss McKim and Creed Task Order No. 3
  - c. Discuss A Resolution authorizing the City of Donaldsonville to prepare and submit pre-applications to the Statewide Flood Control Program for assistance in the implementation of projects for the purpose of reducing existing flood damages; providing for the necessary documentation of said flood damages; and providing for other related matters in connection therewith.

## 6. DISCUSSION

- a. Discuss the Home Occupation Ordinance
- b. Discuss Entergy's plan regarding the outages.
- c. Discussion the Code of Ordinances
- d. Discuss the following ordinances:

## **ORDININANCE 2024-05**

WHEREAS, the Donaldsonville Council desires to update its Vacation Leave and Sick Leave policies to be more consistent, uniform and easily interpreted; providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

## ORDINANCE 2024-06

WHEREAS, the Donaldsonville Council desires to implement its own demolition ordinances in compliance with the Louisiana demolition statutes, La. R.S. § 33:4761 et seq.; providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.